PRODUCT DATA
The Honeywell Trademark is used under license from Honeywell International
Inc. by Air-Pure Systems.
Honeywell International Inc. makes no representations or warranties with
respect to this product. 68-0198-2
F111 (Series 1,2,3)
In Ceiling Media Air Cleaner
APPLICATION

F111 (SERIES 1,2,3) IN CEILING MEDIA AIR CLEANER
68-0198-2 Release 5-09 2
ORDERING INFORMATION
If you have additional questions, need further information, or would like to comment on our products or services, please write or
phone:
1. Your local Honeywell Commercial Air Products
Distributor.
SPECIFICATIONS
IMPORTANT
The specifications given in this publication do not
include normal manufacturing tolerances. Therefore,
this unit may not exactly match the listed specifica-
tions. Also, this product is tested and calibrated
under closely controlled conditions, and some minor
differences in performance can be expected if those
conditions are changed.
Models: Refer to Table 1 for model descriptions.
Grill Color:  White (standard) or Black (add ‘B’ to end of
model number).
Blower/Motor:  Single speed (standard)  or three speed ( add
‘-3S’ to the end of the model number) direct drive forward
curve.
Dimensions:  See Fig. 1 for dimensions.
Table 1. F111 (Series 3) Description.
aFor single-speed and three-speed systems (set to High)
bF111C1061 has a new model number : F111C1012B
To Order F111 with a Black Grill
Replace the ‘W’ with a ‘B’ to any model number in Table 1.
Model Voltage
Efficiency
Gas, V.O.C. and
Odor Control
Modules (2)
Air Volumea
in cfm
(m3/hr)
Particulates at
0.3 Micron
(DOP Test)
V.O.C./Odor
(Most Gases/
Odors First Pass
Average)
F111A1253W-3S 120 Vac, 60 Hz, 8.5A 95% ASHRAE N/A N/A 1250 (2120)
F111A1063W-3S 120 Vac, 60 Hz,  7.2A 99.97% HEPA N/A N/A  950 (1610)
F111C1073W-3S 120 Vac, 60 Hz, 7.5A 95% ASHRAE 85% CPZ™ modules 1150 (1950)
F111C1003W-3S 120 Vac, 60 Hz, 7.0A 99.97% HEPA 85% CPZ™ modules  825 (1400)
F111C1012W-3S 120 Vac, 60 Hz, 8.0A 95% at 0.3 micron 85% CPZ™ modules 1125 (1910)
F111A2253W-3S 230 Vac, 50 Hz, 4.2A 95% ASHRAE N/A N/A 1125 (1910)
F111A2007W-3S 230 Vac, 50 Hz, 3.5A 99.97% HEPA N/A N/A  900 (1530)
F111C2073W-3S 230 Vac, 50 Hz, 4.0A 95% ASHRAE 85% CPZ™ modules 1025 (1740)
F111C2003W-3S 230 Vac, 50 Hz, 3.2A 99.97% HEPA 85% CPZ™ modules  825 (1400)
F111C1053W-3S 230 Vac, 50 Hz, 3.5A 95% at 0.3 micron 85% CPZ™ modules  950 (1610)
F111C1061b
N/A = not applicable.
same as F111C1012B-3S
F111 (SERIES 1,2,3) IN CEILING MEDIA AIR CLEANER
3 68-0198-2
Table 2. F111 Air Volume Specifications for 3 Speed Models (Series 3).
aSame for Single Speed Models (Series 1 & 2).